



Civil Aviation Authority, Bangladesh Office of the Director, CEMSU, Kurmitola, Dhaka. www.caab.gov.bd

Memo No: 30.31.0000.186.07.040.22 . 357

Dated: 92/05/2022

Corrigendum for e-GP Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). Package information is available in tender notice under e-GP system portal.

This is online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Detailed of the Goods listed below:

No.	Name of Goods	Package No.	e-GP	Last Selling Date	Closing Date and
			Tender ID	and Time	Time
01.	Supply of Passenger Luggage Trolley for Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.	30.31.0000.146.13. 003.22/378, dt. 16/05/2022	702105	16-Jun-2022 at 10.45 Hrs	16-Jun-2022 at 12.30 Hrs

Further information and guidelines is available in e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

169 XXII

(Md. Mohsin)
Executive Director, CEMSU
CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

e-mail: ed<u>cemsu@caab.gov.bd</u>

S

F:\Monir\Letter.doc